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Vol.

File No.

MICHEL LAMBETH
MG 31, D 177

File Title

CORRESPONDENCE AND MEMORANDA SERIES

10

11

12
13
14

Canadian Artists Representation
Correspondence, Reports

Canadian Artists Representation
Correspondence, Minutes, Reports

Canadian Artists Representation
Correspondence, Minutes, Reports

Canadian Artists Representation
Clippings

Canadian Artists Representation
Correspondence, Minutes, Reports

Canadian Artists Representation
Correspondence, Minutes, Reports

Canadian Artists Representation
Participation in Direction Ontario

Canadian Artists Representation
Correspondence, Minutes

Canadian Artists Representation
Correspondence, etc. "Exposure'

Committee to Strengthen Canadian
Culture

Correspondence, Notes and Press
Releases

Committee to Strengthen Canadian
Culture .

Clippings, other Printed Material
Correspondence

Exhibitions

Financial Records

Dates

n.d.
1971
1972
1972-1974
1973
1973
1973
1974-1975
1974-1975

1972-1973
1972-1973
1945-1975

1966-1976
1973-1977



Vol.

(cont'd)

File No.

15
16
17
18
19

20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27

File Title

CORRESPONDENCE AND MEMORANDA SERIES

Grant Applications
Mind and Sight
Notebook. Negative File
Resumés
Toronto Free Theatre. Correspondence
Programmes, Press Releases,
Clippings
WRITINGS. SHORT STORIES

The Adventures, Pleasantries and
Misgivings of Mister Biberpelz

Alfred and the Pup
Chamula Cross
December 7

Green Mustard

The Lost Israelite
Madame Angeli

Malcolm Lindsay

Miscellaneous Stories
Miscellaneous Stories
Notes for Novel

Qur Granny

Paralysis (Hunger)

Poor Man's Dog

Dates

1967-1975
1972
1956

1973-1975

1957



Vol.

(cont'd)

File No.

10
11
12

13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23

24

File Title

WRITINGS. SHORT STORIES
Prelude to a Dark Voyage
A Tale of a Bed
Tea at Midnight
Tobacco and Stallions
Sauce for the Gander

Willie's Discovery

WRITINGS. POETRY

Poems

WRITINGS. FILM, THEATRE
The Ambitious Stonecutter
Chicken Chase
Eight-Fifteen
Film Qutlines
Introducing Mr. Litterbug
Many Mothers
Miscellaneous Plays

Sylvan Sam

Workers' Communitour. Submissions to

WRITINGS. TRANSLATION

Arrabal: An Open Letter to General

Franco

Arrabal: An Open Letter to General

Franco

Dates

n.d., 1974

1953-1954

[1975]

[1975]



Vol.

(cont'd)

File No.

25

File Title

WRITINGS. TRANSLATION

Arrabal: An Open Letter to General
Franco

WRITINGS. ARTICLES, ESSAYS, REVIEWS

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36

37

38
39
40

41

42

Adanac

The Americans: Review

Bethune, Norman
Essays and Criticism On Film

Gypsies of the Trans-Canada
Highway

Hedrick, Robert: Painter-Sculptor
Heraclitus or the Future of Films
In the Time of Silence

Leads for Stories

Miscellaneous Pieces

National Film Board. Border
Assignment

National Film Board. Proposal for
"A Canadian Album'

Necessary Choices
The Need for Sculpture

Published Articles by Lambeth.
Printed Copies

Published Book Reviews by Lambeth.
Printed Copies

Star Weekly. Articles

Dates

1975

1960

1962

1967-1972

n.d., 1964



Vol. File No. File title Dates

WRITINGS, ARTICLES, ESSAYS, REVIEWS

2 43 Statements on Photography

(cont'd)

3 1 University of Toronto Essays

ARTWORK
2 Miscellaneous Graphic Designs
3 Typographic Concretions
- REPRODUCED PHOTOGRAPHS

4 Michel Lambeth Photographs n.d.
5 "A Folio of Photographs by Michel n.d.

Lambeth," The Isaacs Gallery, promo-
tional poster

6 Burlesque; photograph taken by n.d.
Michel Lambeth for Robert Markle show
at Isaacs Gallery

7 Exhibition Notices which Lambeth may il s
have done the Photography for

8 Photographic Items (prints or news- n.d.
print) from a scrapbook

9 Postcards created by Michel Lambeth, 1956,
photographs dated 1956, 1962, 1968 1962, 1968

10 Photographs by Michel Lambeth. 1960's

Business Advertising

11 Michel Lambeth phbtograph of Joyce 1960's
Wieland; including art work and
poetry (printed) by Wieland

12 Photographs by Michel Lambeth. The 1960
Canadian Architect.

13 Photographs by Michel Lambeth. 1962
Canada Month.




Vol.

(cont'd)

File No.

14

15

16

17

18

19
20

21

22

23
24
25

26
27

28
29

File Title

REPRODUCED PHOTOGRAPHS

Executive Magazine; containing
Lambeth's work

Executive Magazine; containing
Lambeth's work

Business Week; containing Lambeth's
work

Photograph by Michel Lambeth;
Sexual Behaviour

SUBJECT FILES

Abbey of Saint-Benoit-du-Lac.
Booklet

Art Exhibitions

Beissel, Henry E. "Moonlight"
(A Film-Poem)

Canadian Broadcasting Corporation
Times

Canadian Broadcasting Corporation
Writers Guides

Cinematek
Circus 1976, Olympics

First Unitarian Congregation
of Toronto. Brochure

Gelinas, Gratien. Ti-Cog, Programme

Golden, Robert. "The Social
Influence of the Photographer"

Heath, David. Teaching Qutline

Kernerman, Barry. "The Expressionist
Language"

Dates

1966

1967

1968

1971

n.d.

n.d., 1957-1972

1956



Vol.

File No.

30

31

32

33

34
. 35 o

36

37

38
39
40
41
42

43
44

45
46

File Title

SUBJECT FILES

Lipsett, Arthur. Re: Film
Very Nice, Very Nice

Little Schoolhouse Photography
Workshop

Max, John. "Open Passport"
Exhibition

Miscellaneous Manuscripts by other
Writers, including Frances Lambeth

National Film Board. Gold Medals

National Film Board. "Les Quvriers"
Exhibition

National Film Board. Young Photo-
graphers Show

National Gallery of Canada.
Photography Collection

Ontario Association of Art Galleries

Parking on this Side. Note on Film

Realist Film Society
Thaumatrope. Article

Transcendental Meditation

REFERENCE MATERIAL
Reference Material. Art

Reference Material. Be]chef Islands
(Globe and Mail)

Reference Material. Dada

Reference Material. Film

Dates

1972

n.d.
1971

1972

1971

1970

n.d.

n.d., 1953-1955
n.d.

1970-1975

n.d., 1967-1975
1957

n.d., 1955-1957
n.d., 1955



Vol. File No. File Title Dates

REFERENCE MATERIAL

3 47 Reference Material. Freud and 1955-1956
(cont'd) Malraux

48 Reference Material. Japanese Poetry 1961

49 Reference Maﬁsria1. Jean Cocteau 1950

50 Reference Material. North West n.d., 1962-1963

Territories
51 Reference Material. North West 1963
“Territories. TAPWE (Boreal Press Ltd.)
52 Reference Material. Photography
53 Reférence Material. Theatre c
PUBLICATIONS

54 Magazine of Art 1949

55 Modern Photography 1950

56 Photography April, 1954

57 Hollywood Review, "Blacklist" 1955

58 U.S. Camera 1960

59 Indian Rock Art, Saskatchewan 1963

Museum of Natural History

60 Proof Only 1974

ARTICLES ABOUT MICHEL LAMBETH
4 1 Published Articles about Lambeth 1963-1974
CORRESPONDENCE AND MEMORANDA
(Oversize)

2 Canadian Artists Representation 1976



Vol.

4
(cont'd)

File No.

10

11

12

13

File Title

CORRESPONDENCE AND MEMORANDA
(Oversize)

Toronto Free Theatre

REPRODUCED PHOTOGRAPHS
(Oversize)

Print of a Photograph of Greg Curnoe
by Michel Lambeth

Photographs by Michel Lambeth.
Exhibition posters

Photographs by Michel Lambeth.
Miscellaneous

Photographs by Michel Lambeth;
Life

Photographs by Michel Lambeth;
Maclean's

Photographs by Michel Lambeth;
Canadian Metalworking

Photographs by Michel Lambeth;
Star Weekly

Photographs by Michel Lambeth;
Star Weekly

Photographs by Michel Lambeth;
Star Weekly

Photographs by Michel Lambeth;
Scrapbook of Star Weekly

Photographs by Michel Lambeth;
Scrapbook of Star Weekly

Photographs by Michel Lambeth;
Star Weekly

Photographs by Michel Lambeth;
Star Weekly

Dates

1975-1977

1958

1960

1960

1961

1962

1962

1962

1962-1963

1963

1963



(cont'd)

File No.

10

11

12

13

14

15

- 10 -

File Title

REPRODUCED PHOTOGRAPHS
(Oversize)

Photographs by Michel Lambeth;

Chatelaine

Photographs by Michel

Canadian Weekly

Photographs by Michel

Star Weekly

Photographs
Star Weekly

Photographs
Star Weekly

Photographs
Star Weekly

Photographs
Star Weekly

Photographs
Star Weekly

Photographs
Star Weekly

Photographs
Star Weekly

Photographs
Star Weekly

Photographs
Star Weekly

Photographs
Star Weekly

Photographs
Star Weekly

Photographs
Star Weekly

by

by

by

by

by

by

by

by

by

by

by

by

Michel

Michel

Michel

Michel

Michel

Michel

Michel

Michel

Michel

Michel

Michel

Michel

Lambeth;

- o

Lambeth;

Lambeth;

Lambeth:

Lambeth;

Lambeth;

Lambeth;

Lambeth;

Lambeth;

Lambeth;

Lambeth;

Lambeth;

Lambeth;

Lambeth;

Dates

1964

1965

1966

1966

1966

1966

1966

1967

1967

1967

1967

1967

[ca.1968]

1968

1968



Vol.

(cont'd)

File No.

10

11

12

13

14

- 11 -

File Title
REPRODUCED PHOTOGRAPHS
(Oversize)

Photographs by Michel Lambeth;
Star Weekly

Photographs by Michel Lambeth;
Star Weekly

Photographs by Michel Lambeth;
Star Weekly

Photographs by Michel Lambeth;
Star Weekly

< REFERENCE MATERIAL
(Oversize)

Reference Material. Art

Reference Material. Cartier-Bresson,
Henri

Reference Material. Film
Reference Material. Miscellaneous
Reference Material. Photography
PUBLICATIONS
(Oversize)
Newspaper; Le Provencal, 22 juillet

1972; reference to a photography
contest

The Village Voice; supplement on
photography

Dates

1968

1968

1968

1968

n.d., 1953-1954
n.d., 1955

1949-1951

1958

1972

1975



