

National Archives of Canada

Archives nationales du Canada

Manuscript Division Division des manuscrits

## MICHEL LAMBERT MG 31, D 177

Finding Aid No. 1623 / Instrument de recherche no 1623

Prepared in 1986 for the Social and Cultural Archives

Préparé en 1986 pour les Archives sociales et culturelles



## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	pages
Inventory Entry	ifi
Correspondence and Memoranda	1, 8
Writings:	~
Short Stories	2
Poetry	3
Film, Theatre	3
Translation	3
Articles, Essays, Reviews	4
Artwork	5
Reproduced Photographs	5, 9
Subject Files	6
Reference Material	7, 11
Publications	8, 11
Articles About Lambeth	8

## MICHEL LAMBETH

## MG 31, D 177

Vol.	File No.	File Title	<u>Dates</u>
	COI	RRESPONDENCE AND MEMORANDA SERIES	
1	1	Canadian Artists Representation Correspondence, Reports	n.d.
	2	Canadian Artists Representation Correspondence, Minutes, Reports	1971
	3	Canadian Artists Representation Correspondence, Minutes, Reports	1972
	4	Canadian Artists Representation Clippings	1972-1974
	5	Canadian Artists Representation Correspondence, Minutes, Reports	1973
	6	Canadian Artists Representation Correspondence, Minutes, Reports	1973
	7	Canadian Artists Representation Participation in Direction Ontario	1973
	8	Canadian Artists Representation Correspondence, Minutes	1974-1975
	9	Canadian Artists Representation Correspondence, etc. "Exposure'	1974-1975
	10	Committee to Strengthen Canadian Culture Correspondence, Notes and Press Releases	1972-1973
	11	Committee to Strengthen Canadian Culture Clippings, other Printed Material	1972-1973
	12	Correspondence	1945-1975
	13	Exhibitions	1966-1976
	14	Financial Records	1973-1977

<u>Vol.</u>	File No.	File Title	<u>Dates</u>
	COR	RESPONDENCE AND MEMORANDA SERIES	
l (cont'd)	15	Grant Applications	1967-1975
(cont u)	16	Mind and Sight	1972
	17	Notebook. Negative File	1956
	18	Resumés	
-	19	Toronto Free Theatre. Correspondence Programmes, Press Releases, Clippings	1973-1975
		WRITINGS. SHORT STORIES	
	20	The Adventures, Pleasantries and Misgivings of Mister Biberpelz	
	21	Alfred and the Pup	
	22	Chamula Cross	
	23	December 7	
	24	Green Mustard	
	25	The Lost Israelite	
	26	Madame Angeli	·
	27	Malcolm Lindsay	
2	1	Miscellaneous Stories	
	2	Miscellaneous Stories	
	3	Notes for Novel	1957
	4	Our Granny	
	5	Paralysis (Hunger)	
	6	Poor Man's Dog	

<u>Vol.</u>	File No.	File Title	<u>Dates</u>
		WRITINGS. SHORT STORIES	
2 (cont'd)	7	Prelude to a Dark Voyage	
(cont a)	8	A Tale of a Bed	
	9	Tea at Midnight	
	10	Tobacco and Stallions	
	11	Sauce for the Gander	
	12	Willie's Discovery	-
		WRITINGS. POETRY	
	13	Poems	n.d., 1974
		WRITINGS. FILM, THEATRE	-
	14	The Ambitious Stonecutter	
	15	Chicken Chase	
	16	Eight-Fifteen	1953-1954
	17	Film Outlines	
	18	Introducing Mr. Litterbug	
	19	Many Mothers	
	20	Miscellaneous Plays	
	21	Sylvan Sam	
	22	Workers' Communitour. Submissions to	
		WRITINGS. TRANSLATION	
	23	Arrabal: An Open Letter to General Franco	[1975]
	24	Arrabal: An Open Letter to General Franco	[1975]

in the

<u>Vol.</u>	File No.	File Title	<u>Dates</u>
		WRITINGS. TRANSLATION	
2 (cont'd)	25	Arrabal: An Open Letter to General Franco	1975
	WR:	ITINGS. ARTICLES, ESSAYS, REVIEWS	
	26	Adanac	
	27	The Americans: Review	1960
, <del>-</del>	28	Bethune, Norman	
	29	Essays and Criticism On Film	
	30	Gypsies of the Trans-Canada Highway	1962
	31	Hedrick, Robert: Painter-Sculptor	
	32	Heraclitus or the Future of Films	
	33	In the Time of Silence	
	34	Leads for Stories	
	35	Miscellaneous Pieces	
	36	National Film Board. Border Assignment	,
	37	National Film Board. Proposal for "A Canadian Album'	
	38	Necessary Choices	
	39	The Need for Sculpture	
	40	Published Articles by Lambeth. Printed Copies	
	41	Published Book Reviews by Lambeth. Printed Copies	1967-1972
	42	Star Weekly. Articles	n.d., 1964

<u>Vol.</u>	File No.	File title	<u>Dates</u>
	WR	ITINGS, ARTICLES, ESSAYS, REVIEWS	
2 (cont'd)	43	Statements on Photography	
3	1	University of Toronto Essays	
		ARTWORK	
	2	Miscellaneous Graphic Designs	
	3	Typographic Concretions	
. £		REPRODUCED PHOTOGRAPHS	
	4	Michel Lambeth Photographs	n.d.
	5	"A Folio of Photographs by Michel Lambeth," The Isaacs Gallery, promo- tional poster	n.d.
	6	Burlesque; photograph taken by Michel Lambeth for Robert Markle show at Isaacs Gallery	n.d.
	7	Exhibition Notices which Lambeth may have done the Photography for	n.d.
	8	Photographic Items (prints or news- print) from a scrapbook	n.d.
	9	Postcards created by Michel Lambeth, photographs dated 1956, 1962, 1968	1956, 1962, 1968
	10	Photographs by Michel Lambeth. Business Advertising	1960's
	11	Michel Lambeth photograph of Joyce Wieland; including art work and poetry (printed) by Wieland	1960's
	12	Photographs by Michel Lambeth. <u>The</u> <u>Canadian Architect.</u>	1960
	13	Photographs by Michel Lambeth. Canada Month.	1962

Vol.	File No.	File Title	<u>Dates</u>
		REPRODUCED PHOTOGRAPHS	
3 (cont'd)	14	Executive Magazine; containing Lambeth's work	1966
	15	Executive Magazine; containing Lambeth's work	1967
	16	Business Week; containing Lambeth's work	1968
	17	Photograph by Michel Lambeth; Sexual Behaviour	1971
		SUBJECT FILES	
	18	Abbey of Saint-Benoit-du-Lac. Booklet	n.d.
	19	Art Exhibitions	n.d., 1957-1972
	20	Beissel, Henry E. "Moonlight" (A Film-Poem)	
	21	Canadian Broadcasting Corporation <u>Times</u>	1956
	22	Canadian Broadcasting Corporation Writers Guides	n.d.
	23	Cinematek	n.d.
	24	Circus 1976, Olympics	1975
	25	First Unitarian Congregation of Toronto. Brochure	c.1964
	26	Gelinas, Gratien. <u>Ti-Coq</u> , Programme	1951
	27	Golden, Robert. "The Social Influence of the Photographer"	n.d.
	28	Heath, David. Teaching Outline	n.d.
	29	Kernerman, Barry. "The Expressionist Language"	n.d.

<u>Vol.</u>	File No.	File Title	Dates
		SUBJECT FILES	
3	30	Lipsett, Arthur. Re: Film Very Nice, Very Nice	n.d.
	31	Little Schoolhouse Photography Workshop	n.d.
	32	Max, John. "Open Passport" Exhibition	1972
	33	Miscellaneous Manuscripts by other Writers, including Frances Lambeth	
	34	National Film Board. Gold Medals	n.d.
	35 *	National Film Board. "Les Ouvriers" Exhibition	1971
	36	National Film Board. Young Photo- graphers Show	1972
	37	National Gallery of Canada. Photography Collection	1971
	38	Ontario Association of Art Galleries	1970
	39	Parking on this Side. Note on Film	n.d.
	40	Realist Film Society	n.d., 1953-1955
	41	Thaumatrope. Article	n.d.
	42	Transcendental Meditation	1970-1975
		REFERENCE MATERIAL	
	43	Reference Material. Art	n.d., 1967-1975
	44	Reference Material. Belcher Islands (Globe and Mail)	1957
	45	Reference Material. Dada	n.d., 1955-1957
	46	Reference Material. Film	n.d., 1955

Vol.	File No.	File Title	Dates
		REFERENCE MATERIAL	
3 (cont'd)	47	Reference Material. Freud and Malraux	1955-1956
	48	Reference Material. Japanese Poetry	1961
	49	Reference Material. Jean Cocteau	1950
	50	Reference Material. North West Territories	n.d., 1962-1963
	51	Reference Material. North West Territories. <u>TAPWE</u> (Boreal Press Ltd.)	1963
	52	Reference Material. Photography	
	53	Reference Material. Theatre	
		PUBLICATIONS	
	54	Magazine of Art	1949
	55	<u>Modern Photography</u>	1950
	56	Photography	April, 1954
	57	Hollywood Review, "Blacklist"	1955
	58	U.S. Camera	1960
	59	Indian Rock Art, Saskatchewan Museum of Natural History	1963
	60	Proof Only	1974
		ARTICLES ABOUT MICHEL LAMBETH	
4	1	Published Articles about Lambeth	1963-1974
		CORRESPONDENCE AND MEMORANDA (Oversize)	
	2	Canadian Artists Representation	1976

Vol.	File No.	File Title	Dates
		CORRESPONDENCE AND MEMORANDA (Oversize)	
4 (cont'd)	3	Toronto Free Theatre	1975-1977
		REPRODUCED PHOTOGRAPHS (Oversize)	
	4	Print of a Photograph of Greg Curnoe by Michel Lambeth	n.d.
	5	Photographs by Michel Lambeth. Exhibition posters	n.d.
	6	Photographs by Michel Lambeth. Miscellaneous	n.d.
	7	Photographs by Michel Lambeth; Life	1959
	8	Photographs by Michel Lambeth; Maclean's	1960
	9	Photographs by Michel Lambeth; Canadian Metalworking	1960
	10	Photographs by Michel Lambeth; <pre>Star Weekly</pre>	1961
	11	Photographs by Michel Lambeth; <a href="Star Weekly">Star Weekly</a>	1962
	12	Photographs by Michel Lambeth; Star Weekly	1962
	13	Photographs by Michel Lambeth; Scrapbook of <u>Star Weekly</u>	1962
5	1	Photographs by Michel Lambeth; Scrapbook of <u>Star Weekly</u>	1962-1963
	2	Photographs by Michel Lambeth; Star Weekly	1963
	3	Photographs by Michel Lambeth; <a href="mailto:Star Weekly">Star Weekly</a>	1963

1048 T

Vol.	File No.	File Title	Dates
		REPRODUCED PHOTOGRAPHS (Oversize)	
5 (cont'd)	4	Photographs by Michel Lambeth; Chatelaine	1964
	5	Photographs by Michel Lambeth; Canadian Weekly	1965
	6	Photographs by Michel Lambeth; Star Weekly	1966
	7	Photographs by Michel Lambeth; Star Weekly	1966
	8	Photographs by Michel Lambeth; Star Weekly	1966
	9	Photographs by Michel Lambeth; Star Weekly	1966
	10	Photographs by Michel Lambeth; Star Weekly	1966
	11	Photographs by Michel Lambeth; Star Weekly	1967
	12	Photographs by Michel Lambeth; Star Weekly	1967
	13	Photographs by Michel Lambeth; Star Weekly	1967
	14	Photographs by Michel Lambeth; Star Weekly	1967
	15	Photographs by Michel Lambeth; Star Weekly	1967
6	1	Photographs by Michel Lambeth; Star Weekly	[ca.1968]
	2	Photographs by Michel Lambeth; Star Weekly	1968
	3	Photographs by Michel Lambeth; Star Weekly	1968

Vol.	File No.	File Title	Dates
		REPRODUCED PHOTOGRAPHS (Oversize)	
6 (cont'd)	4	Photographs by Michel Lambeth; <a href="Star Weekly">Star Weekly</a>	1968
	5	Photographs by Michel Lambeth; <a href="mailto:Star Weekly">Star Weekly</a>	1968
	6	Photographs by Michel Lambeth; Star Weekly	1968
	7	Photographs by Michel Lambeth; Star Weekly	1968
	а х	REFERENCE MATERIAL (Oversize)	
	8	Reference Material. Art	n.d., 1953-1954
	9	Reference Material. Cartier-Bresson, Henri	n.d., 1955
	10	Reference Material. Film	1949-1951
	11	Reference Material. Miscellaneous	
	12	Reference Material. Photography	1958
		PUBLICATIONS (Oversize)	
	13	Newspaper; <u>Le Provençal</u> , 22 juillet 1972; reference to a photography contest	1972
	14	The Village Voice; supplement on photography	1975